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     TURNOVER OF RINL


958  SHRI V. VIJAYASAI REDDY:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL) has achieved unprecedented growth in production, sales and also turnover in 2021-22;
(b) whether it is also a fact that 56 per cent higher sales and turnover was recorded when compared to 2020-21; and
(c) the details of turnover of RINL during the last five years, year-wise?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
MINISTRY OF STEEL

(a)&(b): The details in production, sales and turnover at RINL are given below:


Particulars 2021-22 2020-21 Growth % over
2020-21

Production of Saleable Steel
(‘000 t)

5138 4163 23%

Sale of Saleable Steel (‘000 t) 5218 4415 18%

Turnover (Rs. Crs) 28214.76 17980.22 57%


(c) Turnover of RINL for the last 5 years are as under:

                                                                                                           Rs. In Crs

Particulars


2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Turnover 16618.40 20844.38 15819.24 17980.22 28214.76


*****

